501922394 05/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name (1238585 Alberta Inc. should be 1238585 Alberta Ltd.) previously recorded on Reel 020881 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Application No. 11/015,292 to 1238585 Alberta Ltd.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Perry St. Denis	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1238585 Alberta Ltd.		
Street Address:	Box 21027		
City:	Lloydminster, Alberta		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T9V 2S1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11015292	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THAS124193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 2

source=24193_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif source=24193_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0049 OP \$40.00 11015292

USPTO

5/1/2008 8:39:14 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: KEVAN L. MORGAN, ESQ. COME Y: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNS

KINDNESS

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/30/2008 500527912

Stylesheet Version v	1.1	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	002/8/2				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Ехес	cution Dete			
Perry St. Denis			04/23/20	800			
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA						
Name:	1238585 Albe	rta Inc.					
Street Address:	Box 21027						
City:	Lloydminster,	Alberta					
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	T9V 2S1	***************************************					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tatel: 1 Property Type Number							
Application Number: 110152							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (206)224-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (206)682-8100							
Email: efiling@cojk.com							
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.							
Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800							
Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THAS124193							
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Kevan L	Kevan L. Morgan				
Total Attachments: 1 source=24193_Assignment#page1.tif							

PATENT REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Perry St. Denis 3208 -54 Avenue Lloydminster, Alberta T9V 1H2, Canada Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

1238585 Alberts Inc. Ltd.

Box 21027

Lloydminster, Alberta T9V 251, Canada Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PUMPING ASSEMBLY and which is found in U.S. parent application filed December 17, 2004 under serial number 11/015,292 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent faces and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set hand and seal this 23 day of 2008.

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Perry St.

PATENT

REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 05/16/2012